St Matthew’s
Surveys 2018

Question Response Summaries



Pupil Questionnaire Outcomes 2018

2018
Positive | Negative

1. T am happy at St Matthew's. 92% 8%
2. I feel safe at St Matthew's. 90% 10%
3. T make good progress at St Matthew's. 93% 7%
4. T am well looked after at St Matthew's. 90% 10%
5. I am taught well at St Matthew's. 94% 6%
6. I get the right homework at St Matthew's. 68% 32%
7. Children are well behaved at St Matthew's. 67% 33%
8. We deal with bullying well at St Matthew's. 74% 26%
9. This school is well led and managed 93% 7%
10. If I have a problem at school, I can get 83% 17%

help at St Matthew's.
11.T know if I am doing well at my work at St 90% 10%

Matthew's.
12. T would recommend St Matthew's to 93% 7%

another child.

As well as collating the above numbers, classes had discussions about the children’s priorities for improving the

school.

2 class comments — Want all children to be well-behaved to adults and there be good behaviour in the
playground

3 class comments - Teaching about kindness, friendships

3 class comments - Cleaner lunch hall

4 class comments - Respect school and property, particularly toilets and lunch hall, litter

4 class comments — More art and creativity

5 class comments - Outside equipment, tables and shade, water fountains

1 class comment- Less holidays, want the school to stay the same



Parent Survey Outcomes 2018 — Summary

to another child.

Strongly Agree Disagree | Strongly Don't
agree Disagree know
1. My child is happy at St Matthew's. 64% 28% 7% 1% 0%
2. My child feels safe at St 62% 31% % 0% 0%
Matthew's.
3. My child makes good progress at 42% 44% 10% 2% 1%
St Matthew's.
4. My child is well looked after at 56% 40% 4% 0% 0%
St Matthew's.
5. My child is taught well at St 49% 48% 1% 0% 2%
Matthew's.
6. My child gets the right homework | 24% 54% 16% | 1% 4%
at St Matthew's.
7. St Matthew's makes sure its 26% 59% 9% 0% 6%
children are well-behaved.
8. St Matthew's deals effectively 25% 30% 16% 2% 28%
with bullying.
9. This school is well led and S7% 38% 3% 0% 2%
managed
10. I receive valuable information 29% 53% 12% 2% 3%
from the school about my child's
progress.
11.T would recommend St Matthew's | 68%% 26% 2% 0% 4%

General Commments

Very positive

A few with particular concerns about bullying — 4 comments

Homework — 5 comments — 3 wanting less
Information for parents — 5 comments - a few wanting more info, some wanting less, 2

asking for a summer parents evening

Focus for Improvements
More music, arts, science — 13 comments
Focus on resilience, kindness, mental health, social skills — 6 comments
Info for parents: less emails, more info re learning — 3 comments

Work re bullying — 2 comments




Parent Survey Outcomes 2018 — Summary

2018
Strongly Disagree/
agree Strongly
/Agree Total Disagree
Total
1. My child is happy at St Matthew'’s. 92% 8%
2. My child feels safe at St 93% %
Matthew's.
3. My child makes good progress at 86% 12%
St Matthew's.
4. My child is well looked after at 96% 4%
St Matthew's.
5. My child is taught well at St 97% 1%
Matthew's.
6. My child gets the right homework 78% 17%
at St Matthew's.
7. St Matthew's makes sure its 85% 9%
children are well-behaved.
8. St Matthew's deals effectively 55% 18%
with bullying.
9. This school is well led and 95% 3%
managed
10. I receive valuable information 82% 14%
from the school about my child's
progress.
11.T would recommend St Matthew's 94% 2%
to another child.




